

"Quest for Excellence" SHRI GURU RAM RAI UNIVERSITY

SHRI GUKU KAM KAI UNIVERSITI

(Established under Shri Guru Ram Rai University Act. No. 03 of 2017 & recognised u/s 2(f) of UGC Act 1956)

Ref No:- SGRRU/RO/2023/08/04

Date: 04/08/2023

OFFICE-ORDER

The Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, Government of India has set up a National Award to Teachers 2023 to faculties serving in Higher educational Institutions apart from the traditional award to school teacher on the day of Teachers Day on 5th of September 2013.

Accordingly, University Grants Commission vide its Notice No. D.O.No.2-43/2023(CPP-II) dated18th July 2023 has invited the on-line to be uploaded on the **Rashtriya Puraskar Portal** i.e., <u>http://www.awards.gov.in</u> on or before 07th August 2023. Nomination can be many from one Institution but limited to only one nomination from one member. One teacher can nominate another teacher and vice-versa for this award. The nominating member can be any one but nominee teacher/s should be currently serving in any of the Higher Educational Institution in India. Vice-Chancellors/Directors/Principal is not eligible to get nominated.

It is therefore requested that the Hon. Vice-Chancellor/Principal/Faculty Members of SGRRU may nominate the deserving teachers for National Award to Teachers through above online portal on or before 7th of August 2023. The UGC notification and other information are attached with this order.

Registraroulog

Distribution:

- All Deans with an instruction to circulate the same among all Faculty & Staff members of their respective School.
- Director (IQAC)/Dean (Research)/Dean (Academics)/Dean (Student Welfare)/University Coordinator/ Chief Administrative Officer/Controller of Examination/Dy. Controllers of Examinations/Chief Librarian/All Librarians/Chief Medical Superintendent/Medical Superintendents/Chief Finance Officer/Senior Accounts Officer/Head, HR/ANO (Boys & Girls)
- 3. Head IT with an instruction to up load the same on University's website.
- 4. Chief Public Relation Officer/ All PROs
- 5. Assistant Registrar/Administrative Officer, Patel Nagar Campus
- 6. Sports Officer, Patel Nagar Campus
- 7. All Section Officers
- 8. Office file

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

- 1. Hon'ble Chancellor
- 2. Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor

Registra



Secretary





विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग University Grants Commission (शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) (Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

D.O.No.F.1-8/2023(CU/Misc)

August 1, 2023 / श्रावण 10, 1945

Sub: Online meeting regarding National Award to Teachers - 2023

Dear Madam/Sir,

You may be aware that the Ministry of Education, Government of India has invited nominations from Higher Educational Institutions for National Award to Teachers – 2023. The purpose of National Awards to Teachers is to celebrate the unique contribution of some of the finest teachers in the country and to honor those teachers who through their commitment and industry have not only improved the quality of education but also enriched the lives of their students. However, it has been observed that a relatively less number of nominations have been from the Universities/Colleges. received Hence, in order to familiarize the Universities/Colleges with the registration/nomination process for National Award to Teachers – 2023, an online meeting is scheduled on 4th August, 2023 at 11:00 A.M. Vice-Chancellors/Principals/Directors or their nominces are requested to kindly attend the online meeting.

The link for the online meeting is mentioned below:

Join Zoom Meeting

<u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87942015617?pwd=RjFyZmkvZEFIVzd6cHNGYnFmdURVZz09</u> **Meeting ID**: 879 4201 5617 **Passcode:** 826190

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Manish Joshi)

То

- The Vice-Chancellors of all Universities
- The Principals/Directors of all Autonomous Colleges









D.O.No.2-43/2023(CPP-II)

18th July, 2023/ 26 आषाढ, 1945

Subject: National Award to Teachers, 2023

Respected Madam/Sir,

As you are aware, quality teachers' community is always a potential force to enforce the changes and plays a pivotal role in the development of knowledge building, knowledge sharing, and its dissemination. The National Educational Policy (NEP)-2020 also advocates for restoring high respect for teachers and to inspire the best to enter the teaching profession.

The Ministry of Education has recently announced the National Award to Teachers 2023, to facilitate exceptional and exemplary work of the teachers in higher educational institutions (including polytechnic). The flyer for the 'National Award to Teachers 2023' is attached for information.

The Higher Education Institutions are requested to participate in this initiative. The nomination for this award needs to be uploaded on the Rashtriya Puraskar portal i.e., https://www.awards.gov.in or https://nat.aicte-india.org. The selected teachers will be felicitated by the Hon'ble President of India on 5th September 2023 in New Delhi. The deadline for nomination for the award is **30th July 2023**.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Manish Joshi)

To The Vice-Chancellors of all Universities The Principals of all Colleges/Institutes



बहादुरशाह जफ़र मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 | Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 Ph.: 011-23236288/23239337 | Fax : 011-2323 8858 | E-mail : secy.ugc@nic.in



Department of Higher Education Ministry of Education Government of India



Call for Nominations ! Last Date: 30th July 2023

National Award to Teachers 2023

(For teachers/Trainers of ITI/Polytechnic/NSTI/PMKVY/Higher Education Institutions)

Category I: Vocational Training (ITI/Polytechnic/NSTI/PMKVY Institutions) & Entrepreneurship Development Category II: Higher Educational Institutions

Submit major achievements as a 'Citation' within 800 words.

- Teaching Learning Effectiveness
- Research, Innovation & Entrepreneurship
- Sponsored Research / Faculty Development Programs/Consultancy
- Academic/Institution Leadership/Management
 - Outreach Activities
- Best Trainers/Master Trainers-Short Term/Long Term skill Training/ Entrepreneurship Development

For more details and nominations https://www.awards.gov.in OR https://nat.aicte-india.org For any query : itpnap@aicte-india.org, egovsd1@aicte-india.org